E Sl[tronic] Onlineupdate &) BOSCH
New systems in Onlineupdate 2019/3.01

Vehicle Brand System Group System System Version
BMW Running gear/steering Electric power steering 4.3
Fiat Engine management GPEC 4
Hyundai Transmission control 6-speed automatic transmission A6MF2
Infiniti Engine management CR/EDC CDI D3
Vehicle speed Front long-range radar 5.0
Airbag Seat occupied sensor 4.0
Infiniti;Nissan Driver information Display/operating unit 4.0
Driver assistance systems Central driver assistance system 4.2
Jaguar Electric drive control Electric drive control MCU 5.0
Electr. energy management HV battery 5.0
Kia Instrumentation Instrument cluster 4.0
Service Interval reset 4.1
Mazda Tire monitoring system Tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS) N6.1
Tire monitoring system Tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS) 8.6
Mercedes Benz Convenience electronics Electronic ignition lock EIL 5.2
Lighting Right intelligent light system (ILS) 5.2
Driver information Front augmented reality camera 5.2
Driver information Central operating unit 5.5
Toyota Engine management CR/EDC DCM 3.5
Driver information Audio / telematics 2.0
Ashok Leyland Engine management EDC 17C 53
Infiniti Convenience electronics Steering column switch module 4.0
Kia Transmission control Selector lever module 4.0
Transmission control 8-speed automatic transmission A8LR1-1
Mercedes Benz Driver assistance systems Front driver assistance camera 4.0
Ashok Leyland Engine management EDC 17C 63
Audi;Lamborghini;VW  Driver assistance systems  Front driver assistance camera 4.6 *
Citroen;DS
(Citroen);Peugeot Engine management EDC Delphi DCM 7.4

Daihatsu;Perodua Airbag AB 2.1



Infiniti

Lexus;Toyota

Mercedes Benz

Ford

Jeep

Kia

Lexus;Toyota

Mahindra

Mercedes Benz

Nissan
Porsche
Ram
Suzuki

e.GO

Alfa Romeo;Fiat;Jeep

Audi;Seat;Skoda;VW

Convenience electronics
Convenience electronics
Vehicle speed

Running gear/steering
Instrumentation

Driver assistance systems
Driver information

Tire monitoring system
Running gear/steering
Service

Lighting

Lighting

Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Engine management
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Transmission control
Airbag

Convenience electronics
Steering wheel electron.
Driver information
Exhaust gas treatment
Vehicle speed

Driver information

Engine management
Electric drive control
Airbag

Running gear/steering
Electric drive control
Anti-lock braking system
Exhaust gas treatment

Airbag

Front left door control unit

Front right door control unit

Front long-range radar

Electric power steering

Instrument cluster

Front driver assistance sensor unit
Active sound design

Tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS)
Electric power steering

Service display

Adaptive LED light

Adaptive xenon light

Front driver assistance sensor unit
Front driver assistance sensor unit
CR/EDC

Rear right short-range radar

Rear left short-range radar
Transfer case

AB ORC

Rain-light sensor

Mulit-function steering wheel
Touchpad

AdBlue dosing system

Front long-range radar
Audio/telematics

ECM

Electric drive control

AB

Electric power steering

Inverter

ABS

AdBlue dosing system

AB

4.0
4.0
5.0
5.2
5.2
5.2
8.9
B1.3
1.0
4.3
4.0
1.0
1.0
5.1
DCM 2.7
5.2
5.2
5.2
177
5.2
5.2
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.6.1

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
9.0
4.1
22 UDS



Ford

Infiniti

Infiniti;Nissan

Jaguar

Jeep

Kia

Mazda

Mercedes Benz

Nissan

Suzuki

Braking system
Transmission control
Alarm system
Transmission control
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Driver assistance systems
Engine management
Engine management
Instrumentation

Airbag

Running gear/steering
Airbag

Running gear/steering
Instrumentation

Parking aid

Heater/air conditioner
Vehicle internetworking
Vehicle speed

Heater/air conditioner
Convenience electronics
Driving safety system ESP
Electr. energy management
Lighting

Central locking

Electr. energy management

Central electronics

* Advanced Driver Assistance System

Electronic parking brake

GS

Anti-towing

Electr. gear selector lever (ESM)
Central driver assistance control unit
Central driver assistance control unit
Central driver assistance control unit
Motronic MED

IAW 8GMK

Instrument cluster

AB ORC

Chassis/Drivetrain management

AB

Electro-hydraulic power steering
Instrument cluster

Park distance control (PDC)
Automatic A/C

Telematics control unit

Front long-range radar

Automatic A/C

Steering column switch module

Electr. stability programme ESP Hitachi

Starter generator

Light control unit

CL

Battery management EBM

ZE

G9.2
3.1

4.5

5.0

3.0

4.0

4.1
17.8.32
UDS V3
9.3.3
1.0

1.0

4.0

4.2
D5.0
D5.0
D5.0
D5.0
4.0.2

5.2
5.2

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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