ESI[tronic] Onlineupdate New systems in Onlineupdate 2019/3.01

Vehicle Brand	System Group	System	System Version
BMW	Running gear/steering	Electric power steering	4.3
Fiat	Engine management	GPEC	4
Hyundai	Transmission control	6-speed automatic transmission	A6MF2
Infiniti	Engine management	CR/EDC	CDI D3
	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	5.0
	Airbag	Seat occupied sensor	4.0
Infiniti;Nissan	Driver information	Display/operating unit	4.0
	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance system	4.2
Jaguar	Electric drive control	Electric drive control	MCU 5.0
	Electr. energy management	HV battery	5.0
Kia	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	4.0
	Service	Interval reset	4.1
Mazda	Tire monitoring system	Tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS)	N6.1
	Tire monitoring system	Tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS)	8.6
Mercedes Benz	Convenience electronics	Electronic ignition lock EIL	5.2
	Lighting	Right intelligent light system (ILS)	5.2
	Driver information	Front augmented reality camera	5.2
	Driver information	Central operating unit	5.5
Toyota	Engine management	CR/EDC	DCM 3.5
	Driver information	Audio / telematics	2.0
Ashok Leyland	Engine management	EDC 17C	53
Infiniti	Convenience electronics	Steering column switch module	4.0
Kia	Transmission control	Selector lever module	4.0
	Transmission control	8-speed automatic transmission	A8LR1-1
Mercedes Benz	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.0
Ashok Leyland	Engine management	EDC 17C	63
Audi;Lamborghini;VW	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance camera	4.6
Citroen;DS (Citroen);Peugeot	Engine management	EDC Delphi DCM	7.1
Daihatsu;Perodua	Airbag	АВ	2.1

Infiniti	Convenience electronics	Front left door control unit	4.0
	Convenience electronics	Front right door control unit	4.0
Lexus;Toyota	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	5.0
Mercedes Benz	Running gear/steering	Electric power steering	5.2
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	5.2
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance sensor unit	5.2
	Driver information	Active sound design	5.5
Ford	Tire monitoring system	Tyre pressure monitoring system (TPMS)	B1.3
Jeep	Running gear/steering	Electric power steering	1.0
	Service	Service display	4.3
Kia	Lighting	Adaptive LED light	4.0
	Lighting	Adaptive xenon light	1.0
Lexus;Toyota	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance sensor unit	1.0
	Driver assistance systems	Front driver assistance sensor unit	5.1
Mahindra	Engine management	CR/EDC	DCM 2.7
Mercedes Benz	Driver assistance systems	Rear right short-range radar	5.2
	Driver assistance systems	Rear left short-range radar	5.2
	Transmission control	Transfer case	5.2
	Airbag	AB ORC	177
	Convenience electronics	Rain-light sensor	5.2
	Steering wheel electron.	Mulit-function steering wheel	5.2
	Driver information	Touchpad	5.0
Nissan	Exhaust gas treatment	AdBlue dosing system	5.0
Porsche	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	4.0
Ram	Driver information	Audio/telematics	4.6.1
Suzuki	Engine management	ECM	3
e.GO	Electric drive control	Electric drive control	1.0
	Airbag	AB	1.0
	Running gear/steering	Electric power steering	1.0
	Electric drive control	Inverter	1.0
	Anti-lock braking system	ABS	9.0
Alfa Romeo;Fiat;Jeep	Exhaust gas treatment	AdBlue dosing system	4.1
Audi;Seat;Skoda;VW	Airbag	AB	22 UDS

Ford	Braking system	Electronic parking brake	G9.2
Infiniti	Transmission control	GS	3.1
	Alarm system	Anti-towing	4.5
	Transmission control	Electr. gear selector lever (ESM)	5.0
Infiniti;Nissan	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance control unit	3.0
	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance control unit	4.0
	Driver assistance systems	Central driver assistance control unit	4.1
Jaguar	Engine management	Motronic MED	17.8.32
Jeep	Engine management	IAW 8GMK	UDS V3
	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	9.3.3
	Airbag	AB ORC	1.0
	Running gear/steering	Chassis/Drivetrain management	1.0
Kia	Airbag	AB	4.0
	Running gear/steering	Electro-hydraulic power steering	4.2
Mazda	Instrumentation	Instrument cluster	D5.0
	Parking aid	Park distance control (PDC)	D5.0
	Heater/air conditioner	Automatic A/C	D5.0
	Vehicle internetworking	Telematics control unit	D5.0
Mercedes Benz	Vehicle speed	Front long-range radar	4.0.2
	Heater/air conditioner	Automatic A/C	5.2
	Convenience electronics	Steering column switch module	5.2
Nissan	Driving safety system ESP	Electr. stability programme ESP Hitachi	
Suzuki	Electr. energy management	Starter generator	1.0
	Lighting	Light control unit	1.0
e.GO	Central locking	CL	1.0
	Electr. energy management	Battery management EBM	1.0
	Central electronics	ZE	1.0

^{*} Advanced Driver Assistance System